504724500 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESUTO LLC	01/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESUTO INC.
Street Address:	17368 W. SUNSET BOULEVARD #105A
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62563574
Application Number:	15727681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242500051

Email: arman@lapatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LOS ANGELES PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 8200 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TES_P0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMAN KATIRAEI
SIGNATURE:	/Arman Katiraei/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tesuto_LLCtoInc_Reassign_signed[2364]#page1.tif source=Tesuto_LLCtoInc_Reassign_signed[2364]#page2.tif

PATENT 504724500 REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

From "ASSIGNOR": To "ASSIGNEE":

Tesuto LLC Tesuto Inc. (a California Corporation)

17368 W. Sunset Boulevard #105A 17368 W. Sunset Boulevard #105A

Pacific Palisades, California 90272 Pacific Palisades, California 90272

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive owner of:

1) United States provisional patent application serial number 62/563,574, entitled "HOLISTIC VALIDATION OF A NETWORK VIA NATIVE COMMUNICATIONS ACROSS A MIRRORED

EMULATION OF THE NETWORK", filed on September 26, 2017 (hereinafter "the '574 patent

application"); and

2) United States nonprovisional patent application serial number 15/727,681, entitled "HOLISTIC

VALIDATION OF A NETWORK VIA NATIVE COMMUNICATIONS ACROSS A MIRRORED

EMULATION OF THE NETWORK", filed on October 9, 2017 (hereinafter "the '681 patent

application").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right, power and authority to enter into this agreement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of

its right, title, and interest in and to the '574 and '681 patent applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the '574 and '681

applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE 100% of the

right, title, and interest in and to the '574 and '681 patent applications, including rights to any pending patent

applications, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any applications which are

continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the '574 and '681 patent applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '574 and '681 patent applications in each and every

country foreign to the United States.

1

PATENT REEL: 044593 FRAME: 0750 ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for the '574 and '681 patent applications, whether on any subsequently-filed provisional, non-provisional, regular utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, international, or other patent application or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the '574 and '681 patent applications.

	Date:	1/10/2017	
Hossein Lotfi (Tesuto LLC Chief Executive Officer)	Signature:	\https://www.	
(ASSIGNOR)		V. Der	